

Question on Notice
No. 17

Asked on 4 February 2020

Mr R Molhoek asked Premier and Minister for Trade (Hon. A Palaszczuk)―

QUESTION:

With reference to the Premier's former Acting Chief of Staff (COS)—
Will the Premier advise (a) what was Mr Cridland's remuneration and benefits while he acted in the COS role and (b) did Mr Cridland continue to accrue entitlements in his substantive Deputy Director-General role at the rate for that role while he was the Premier's acting COS?

ANSWER:


(a) As it was always intended that Mr Cridland take on the role of Chief of Staff on a temporary basis, he was seconded from his position as Deputy Director-General, Policy in the Department of the Premier and Cabinet. As such, while engaged as my Acting Chief of Staff, Mr Cridland continued to receive the same remuneration and benefits that he receives as Deputy Director-General, Policy in the Department of the Premier and Cabinet.


(b) Yes.

